

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4126 OF 2013

T.N.GENERATION & DISTBN. CORPN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PPN POWER GEN.CO.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 22/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
for M/s Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A prayer is made by Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent, that the hearing of the matter may be adjourned till tomorrow. The prayer is allowed. Consequently, the matter is adjourned to 23th January, 2014.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(SAROJ SAINI)
| |COURT MASTER

|