

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4126 OF 2013

T.N.GENERATION & DISTBN. CORPN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PPN POWER GEN.CO.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Vallinayagam, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, adv.  
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.  
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vinod, Adv.  
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.  
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.

for IOCL Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Ms.Manimala Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, commenced his submissions at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 2.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, made his submissions till 3.35 p.m.,

from whom Shri Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel, who is also appearing for the same respondent, took over and made his submissions till 3.55 p.m.

Then, Shri P.H. Parekh, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, made a request for grant of forty five minutes to make his submissions in rejoinder on any other day.

The request of Shri Parekh is accepted and hearing of the case is adjourned to 29.01.2014.

To be taken up at 10.30 a.m. as part-heard.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master